## SPECIAL JOINT CONVENTION OF THE BROCKTON SCHOOL COMMITTEE AND BROCKTON CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

45 School St., Brockton, MA Council Chambers, 2<sup>nd</sup> fl of City Hall

> Thursday, April 11, 2024 6:00pm

- 1. Call of the meeting
- 2. Officer's Return of Notice.
- 3. In accordance with Sec. 36 of the City Charter, the City Council and the School Committee shall meet in joint convention to fill the vacancy in the Ward 1 School Committee to fill the unexpired term. All interested persons who desire to be considered by the Joint Convention of the Brockton City Council and Brockton School Committee to fill the vacant position of Ward 1 School Committee Member should submit to the City of Brockton, Office of the City Clerk, 45 School St., Brockton, MA 02301 or by Email at CityClerk@cobma.us no later than 4:30pm, April 5, 2024; a letter of interest, together with a resume as to the applicant's background and qualifications. Kindly note that any person applying for the vacant position of Ward 1 School Committee Member shall be a qualified voter; prepared to complete the remaining School Committee term; and a City of Brockton resident of Ward 1. In addition, any qualified applicant whose submission is filed as described above may choose to attend and be provided two (2) minutes to speak before the Joint Convention between the Brockton City Council and Brockton School Committee for the purpose of filling the above vacancy which is scheduled to take place at 6:00pm on Thursday, April 11, 2024, Brockton City Hall. 45 School St., Brockton, MA 02301, within the Brockton City Council Chambers.

All other related matters